Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

June 23, 2008

Brenda Everette Manager Burkesville Gas Company 119 Upper River St. P. O. Box 69 Burkesville, KY 42717

RE: Case No. 2008-00032

Please see enclosed notice of informal conference from Commission Staff in the above case. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at (502) 564-3940.

Sincerely,

chanic

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

SS/tw



Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

June 23, 2008

Brenda Everette Burkesville Gas Company, Inc 5005 Live Oak Street Greenville, TX 75402

RE: Case No. 2008-00032

Please see enclosed notice of informal conference from Commission Staff in the above case. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at (502) 564-3940.

Sincerely,

nhanin

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

SS/tw



KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF RATES PURSUANT TO THE ALTERNATIVE RATE FILING PROCEDURES FOR SMALL UTILITIES AND FOR AN INCREASE IN CERTAIN NON-RECURRING CHARGES

CASE NO. 2008-00032

)

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF TELECONFERENCE

The Commission Staff has scheduled a teleconference in this proceeding for June 23, 2008 beginning at 10:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time. Commission Staff shall initiate the teleconference. The purpose of the conference is to discuss the issuance of a third round of data requests, the applicant's non-recurring charge tariff, and the applicant's current small business loan.

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED: <u>June 23, 2008</u>

cc: Parties of Record